PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Mika SILVENNOINEN	08/08/2006		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABB OY
Street Address:	Strombergintie 1
City:	Helsinki
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	FI-00380

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10587501

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-205-8000 Email: mtomp@BSKB.com

Correspondent Name: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0696-0248PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael K. Mutter

Total Attachments: 2

source=20070515ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=20070515ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019384 FRAME: 0400

500290101

S40,00



ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 0696-0248 PUS1

${\tt BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH \& BIRCH, LLP}$

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

Applicat	tion No.	· <u>10/5</u>	587,5	01								Filed	July	27	, ,	2006
Insert Name(s)			***(G	iven Na	me FA	MILY	Y NAM	IE (AL	L CA	PS))**	*					
of Inventor(s)		WHE	REAS, M	lika SIL	VENNO	OINE	N									
																_
			····													-
	(herein	inafter desi	gnateci as	the unde	rsigned)) has (l	have) in	vented c	ertain r	ew and	luseful	improv	ements in			
Insert Title of Invention	ENVIR	ENVIRONMENTAL FUSE														
								A								
	Englei	biok wa aw		Fa. 1	D		A- 17-5	4 0	6 4		t t			a	s • .	
		hich an ap pt in the ca					me Uni	ten stati	es or /	imerica	nas o	een exe	carea by	me und	iersig	ខ្លាខថ
Insert Date																
of Signing of Application	on 4	Augus	st 8.	200	6										: 31	nd
															. ,	
Insert Name	WHE	ereas <u>. A</u>	вв оү													
of Assignee																
Insert Address																
of Assignee	of S	STRÕMB	ERGIN	HE I.F	I-00380	HEL	SINKI.	, FINL?	IND							
					~~~~		~~~~									
		irs, success														
		ntire right, for in the U					d invent	ion and	in and	to any	Letter	s Paten	t(s) that r	may be	grai	nted
CHECK BOX	in a	any foreign														
IF APPROPRIATI	-	, THEREF	ORE in s	considera	ation of t	the sur	m of Te	n Dollar	s (\$10)	na) to t	he andi	ersioner	in hand i	naid the	e rec	cint
	of whi	nich is her	eby ackn	iowledge	d, and	other	good at	nd valu	able co	nsidera	tion, t	he unde	ersigned i	as (hav	ve) s	old,
		ied and trai to the said														
		title and is ica, its ten														
	countrie			penden		- pouse										
		any and a			ues, cont	ntinuati	ions, cor	nversion	s and e	xtensio	ns ther	eof for	the full to	nn or t	crms	for
	which t	the same	nay be gr	anted.												

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 019384 FRAME: 0401

Attorney	Docket	No.	

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignce in every way possible is obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trudemark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

in witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Dale 8 August 2006	Name of Inventor (signature) Mika Silvennoinen	
Date	Name of Inventor (signature)	
Date	Name of Inventor (signature)	
Date	Name of Inventor	
Date	Name of Inventor (signature)	
Date	Name of Inventor (signature)	
Page 2 of	iune 2002	

PATENT

REEL: 019384 FRAME: 0402